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364-X-4-.01 Method Of Payment.

Fees shall be payable to the Alabama Board of Licensure for
Professional Geologists, Montgomery, Alabama, at the address noted
on the Application. Payment of fees must be made by check
(personal, company or cashier's) or money order. Credit card
payments may only be used for payment online through Alabama
Interactive. Partial payments will not be accepted. Applications
not accompanied by the proper fee will be returned to the
applicant.
Author: Thornton L. Neathery
Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §34-41-5.
History: New Rule: Filed May 10, 1996; effective June 14, 1996. 
Amended: Filed August 11, 2014; effective September 15, 2014.

364-X-4-.02 Fees.

No fee, or part of any fee, paid by any applicant for application,
examination and/or licensure will be returned to the applicant,
either in the event of his/her failure to take the examination, or
in the event of his/her failure to pass the required examination,
if and when given.

Fees to be collected by the Board are as follows:

1. Application Fee $200

2. License Fee $200

3. Geologist-In-Training Fee $ 75

4. Seals and Stamps $100

5. Renewal Fee $200
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6. Late Fee $150

7. Temporary License Fee $250

8. Fundamentals of Geology Exam the current fee approved by
the National Association of
State Boards of Geology.

9. Practice of Geology Exam the current fee approved by
the National Association of
State Boards of Geology.

10. Roster Fee $ 25

11. License Replacement Fee $ 25
Author: Thornton L. Neathery
Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §34-41-5.
History: New Rule: Filed May 10, 1996; effective June 14, 1996. 
Amended: Filed August 27, 2007; effective October 1, 2007. 
Amended: Filed October 30, 2008; effective December 4, 2008. 
Amended: Filed August 11, 2014; effective September 15, 2014. 
Amended: Filed September 20, 2023; effective December 15, 2023.

Ed. Note: .04 was renumbered to .02 as per certification filed
August 27, 2007; effective October 1, 2007. Rules .02, .03, .05
- .08 was repealed also as per certification filed August 27,
2007; effective October 1, 2007.
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